WEST LORNE MINOR HOCKEY ASSOCIATION



71 Graham Road, West Lorne, ON NOL 2PO info@westlornecomets.com

June 18, 2024

To Whom it May Concern:

This letter is to confirm that the below will be a volunteer with the West Lorne Minor Hockey Association during the 2024/2025 season.

(print legal name) _____

This applicant will be assisting in the role of coach, mentor and/or on-ice volunteer with West Lorne Minor Hockey Association. As a coach/mentor, this person will be working directly with children/youth between the ages of 4 to 18 years of age. This person will be entrusted and responsible for overseeing and providing direction to a team consisting of approximately 10-16 children/youth, for approximately 4-8 hours per week over the course of 26 or more consecutive weeks.

West Lorne Minor Hockey entrusts this person to conduct themselves appropriately and lead children/youth through practices and games. The coach/mentor is responsible for providing training and feedback in relation to the sport of hockey, and will be in a position of authority in their role.

Since our volunteers work closely with children/youth of West Lorne Minor Hockey, they require a Vulnerable Sector Check to be completed in addition to all other mandatory training as required by the Ontario Minor Hockey Association. We understand that this letter authorizes the fee to be waived.

If you require any further information, please contact us at volunteer@westlornecomets.com

Regards,

Nicole McDowell
WLMHA Volunteer Coordinator